ITEM NO.83

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

WP(CRL.) NO.14/2013

THINGNAM SANJEEV

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF MANIPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Yanmi Phazang, Adv. Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Mohit Paul, Adv. Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv. Mr Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent No.2 is reported to be duly served through dasti but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.

List again on 1.7.2013.

(M.A.SAYEED) |REGISTRAR

hј

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindi