ITEM NO.83

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 14 OF 2013

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

THINGNAM SANJEEV

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF MANIPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 01/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Tary Adees, Adv. Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Seema Thapliyal, Adv. Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv. Mr Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv. Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

On behalf of respondent no.1, the ld. Counsel has undertaken to file fresh vakalatnama as the previous counsel has ceased to represent the State of Manipur-respondent no.1.

Respondent No.2 is appearing in person and has undertaken to file proper appearance and counter affidavit by next date.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.3 has already come on

List again on 6.8.2013.

(M.A.SAYEED) REGISTRAR

hј