me

sourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal)

No(s). 14/2013

THINGNAM SANJEEV

Petitioner(s)

beco

VERSUS

STATE OF MANIPUR & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 04/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Mr. I.D. Gill, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.

For Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv. Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Panda,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sudhansu Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Kumar Parimal,Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

For Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

In view of the fact that the trial has already been concluded, this petition has become infructuous.

The Writ Petition is dismissed as having

Signature Not Verified

infructuous.

Digitally signed by Sarita Purohit Date: 2015.12.05 13:16:10 IST Reason:

> (Anita Malhotra) Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar